

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8065

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

12 December 2023

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Myelofibrosis.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

*Q1. How many patients were treated in the past 6 months (for any disease) with:*

- *Ruxolitinib*
- *Fedratinib*

*Q2. Does your trust treat myeloproliferative neoplasms? If not, which other trust do you refer these patients to?*

*Q3. Please provide the total number of patients treated in the last 6 months for:*

- *Polycythaemia Vera (ICD10 code D45)*
- *Myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4)*
- *Myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4) patients aged 65 and older*

*Q4. Of the patients treated in the past 6 months with Ruxolitinib, how many patients had a diagnosis for:*

- *Polycythaemia Vera (ICD10 code D45)*
- *Myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4)*

*Q5. How many myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4) patients has your trust diagnosed in the past 3 years?*

- *Of the patients diagnosed with myelofibrosis in the past 3 years, how many were treated in the past 6 months with Hydroxycarbamide?*
- *Of the patients diagnosed with myelofibrosis in the past 3 years, how many were treated in the past 6 months with Interferon therapy?*
- *Of the patients diagnosed with myelofibrosis in the past 3 years, how many have received no active treatment in the past 6 months?*

Trust response:

Please note: The Trust does not record diagnosis details at an outpatient level and patients diagnosed with myelofibrosis often do not have any active treatment and are wholly monitored through outpatients. We are not able to report on these patients as the diagnosis is not recorded electronically to be able to extract.

Q1.

Fedratinib 1

Ruxolitinib 22

Q2. This service is provided by East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust.

Treated in the last 6 months between 1st October 2022 to 31st March 2023

Q3 asked for the total number of people treated for these conditions but we have provided the number of people diagnosed with the conditions.

Q3.

Polycythaemia Vera (ICD10 code D45) There are 112 individual people with the diagnosis. They had 378 spells of admission.

Myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4) There are 11 individual people with the diagnosis. They had 30 spells of admission.

Myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4) patients aged 65 and older. There are 11 individual people with the diagnosis. They had 30 spells of admission. NOTE: All patients diagnosed with D474 are over 65 years old

Q4. Of the patients treated in the past 6 months with Ruxolitinib/ Fedratinib, how many patients had a diagnosis for:

Polycythaemia Vera (ICD10 code D45) The number of patients is 1 with 2 spells of admission

Myelofibrosis (ICD10 code D47.4) The number of patients is 5 with 9 spells of admission in total

Q5. This service is provided by East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust.